
FA Level 2 in Coaching Football 

Mansfield Town FC Training Ground (Woburn Lane, Pleasley, Mansfield, NG19 7RT) 

Block Day Date Time 

1 

Sunday 7th July 2019 09:00-17:00 

Sunday 14th July 2019 09:00-17:00 

Sunday 21st July 2019 09:00-17:00 

Sunday 28th July 2019 09:00-17:00 

 

2 

Sunday 1st September 2019 09:00-17:00 

Sunday 8th September 2019 09:00-17:00 

Sunday 15th September 2019 09:00-17:00 

 

3 

Sunday 19th January 2020 09:00-17:00 

Sunday 26th January 2020 09:00-17:00 

Sunday 2nd February 2020 09:00-17:00 
 

Joseph Whitaker College (Warsop Ln, Rainworth, Mansfield, NG21 0AG) 

Block Day Date Time 

3 

Saturday 5th October 2019 09:00-17:00 

Tuesday 8th October 2019 18:30-22:00 

Thursday 10th October 2019 18:30-22:00 

Saturday 19th October 2019 09:00-17:00 
 

Keyworth Utd (Platt Ln, Keyworth, Nottingham, NG12 5GE) 

Block Day Date Time 

1 

Saturday 5th October 2019 09:00-17:00 

Monday 7th October 2019 18:30-22:00 

Saturday 12th October 2019 09:00-17:00 

Monday 14th October 2019 18:30-22:00 

Saturday 19th October 2019 09:00-17:00 

 

2 

Saturday 1st February 2020 09:00-17:00 

Saturday 8th February 2020 09:00-17:00 

Saturday  15th February 2020 09:00-17:00 

 

3 

Saturday 9th May 2020 09:00-17:00 

Saturday 16th May 2020 09:00-17:00 

Saturday 30th May 2020 09:00-17:00 
 

 



FA Level 1 in Coaching Football 

Joseph Whitaker College (Warsop Ln, Rainworth, Mansfield, NG21 0AG) 

Day Date Time Workshop 

Saturday 13th July 2019 09:00-17:00 1 and 2 

Tuesday 16th July 2019 18:30-22:00 3 

Saturday 20th July 2019 09:00-17:00 4 and 5 

Tuesday 23rd July 2019 18:30-21:30 iFAiF 

Thursday 25th July 2019 18:30-20:30 SCW 

Saturday  27th July 2019 09:00-17:00 6 and 7 
 

Mansfield Town FC Training Ground (Woburn Lane, Pleasley, Mansfield, NG19 7RT) 

Day Date Time Workshop 

Saturday 3rd August 2019 09:00-17:00 1 and 2 

Saturday 10th August 2019 09:00-17:00 3 and 4 

Tuesday 13th August 2019 18:30-21:30 iFAiF 

Thursday 15th August 2019 18:30-20:30 SCW 

Tuesday 20th August 2019 18:30-22:00 5 

Saturday 24th August 2019 09:00-17:00 6 and 7 
 

Keyworth Utd (Platt Ln, Keyworth, Nottingham, NG12 5GE) 

Day Date Time Workshop 

Sunday 4th August 2019 09:00-17:00 1 and 2 

Sunday 11th August 2019 09:00-17:00 3 and 4 

Monday 12th August 2019 18:30-22:00 5 

Wednesday 14th August 2019 18:30-21:30 iFAiF 

Monday  19th August 2019 18:30-20:30 SCW 

Sunday 25th August 2019 09:00-17:00 6 and 7 

 

YMCA (YMCA Newark and Sherwood Community and Activity Village Lord Hawke Way, 

Newark, NG24 4FH) 

Day Date Time Workshop 

Saturday 7th September 2019 09:00-12:30 1  

Sunday 8th September 2019 09:00-15:00 2 and 3 

Tuesday 10th September 2019 18:00-21:00 iFAiF 

Saturday 14th September 2019 09:00-12:30 4 

Sunday 15th September 2019 09:00-15:00 5 and 6 

Sunday 22nd September 2019 09:00-15:00 7 and SCW 
 



Redhill Academy (Redhill Rd, Arnold, Nottingham, NG5 8GX) 

Day Date Time Workshop 

Sunday 6th October 2019 10:00-17:00 1  and 2 

Sunday 13th October 2019 10:00-17:00 3 and 4 

Sunday 20th October 2019 10:00-17:00 SCW and 5 

Sunday 27th October 2019 10:00-17:00 6 and 7 

Sunday 3rd November 2019 10:00-13:00 iFAiF 
 

Forest Sports Zone (Gregory Blvd, Nottingham, NG7 6LD) 

Day Date Time Workshop 

Tuesday 22nd October 2019 15:00-19:00 1 

Wednesday 23rd October 2019 18:30-20:30 SCW 

Thursday 24th October 2019 15:00-19:00 2 

Friday 25th October 2019 16:00-21:00 3 and 4 

Tuesday 29th October 2019 14:00-18:00 5 

Thursday 31st October 2019 18:30-21:30 iFAiF 

Friday 1st November 2019 16:00-21:00 6 and 7 
 

Manor Sports Centre (Kingsley Ave, Mansfield Woodhouse, Mansfield, NG19 8JY) 

Day Date Time Workshop 

Saturday 2nd November 2019 09:00-17:00 1 and 2 

Sunday 3rd November 2019 09:00-17:00 3 and 4 

Wednesday  6th November 2019 18:30-21:30 iFAiF 

Wednesday  13th November 2019 18:30-20:30 SCW 

Saturday 16th November 2019 09:00-17:00 5 and 6 

Sunday 17th November 2019 09:00-12:30 7 
 

Gresham Sports Centre (Gresham Park Rd, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7YF) 

Day Date Time Workshop 

Saturday 2nd November 2019 09:00-17:00 1 and 2 

Saturday 9th November 2019 09:00-17:00 3 and 4 

Saturday 16th November 2019 09:00-17:00 5 and 6 

Saturday 23rd November 2019 09:00-17:00 7 and SCW 

Saturday 30th November 2019  09:00-12:30 iFAiF 

 


